Budget 2017/18

Less Total Expenditure
Balance Unspent

Breakdown of Grants/Contributions

Name
1st A Porchester Rainbows
1st Burton Joyce Guides
1st Burton Joyce Rainbows
1st Burton Joyce Scout Group
1st Calverton Girl Guides
1st Netherfield Brownie Group
1st Porchester Scouts, Cubs & Beavers
2nd Burton Joyce Rainbows
37th Nottingham Company Boys Brigade
4th Nottingham Girls Brigade
Age Concern Carlton & District
Age UK Men in Sheds
All Hallows Church
Arnold Methodist Church Lighthouse Youth Group
Arnbrook Parents Forum
Arnold Association Neighbourhood Watch Scheme
Arnold Eagles Girls & Ladies FC
Arnold in Bloom
Arnold Local Area Forum
Arnold Local History Group
Arnold Methodist Church Mental Health Group
Arnold Swimming Club
Bestwood Village Christmas Tree Appeal
Bethesda Ministries
Bonington Players
Breatheasy Gedling
Britannia Court Residents
Burton Joyce & Bulcote WI
Burton Joyce Primary School
Calverton & Gedling Art Society
Calverton Baptist Church
Calverton Bowls Club
Calverton Community Toy Library
Calverton Parents Forum
Calverton Play Day
Calverton Preservation Society
Calverton Working Mens Club
Caribbean Elders Lunch Club
Carlton Town Football Club
Carlton War Memorial
Colwick Tots
Cornwater Evergreens
Daybrook Baptist Church
Daybrook Baptist Church Foodbank
Eagles Nest Church
Flying High Expressive Arts Company
Foxhill Court Residents
Framework
Friends of Arnot Hill Park
Friends of Bailey Court Social Club
Friends of Good Shepherd School PTA
Friends of Onchan Park
GBC - Bonington Theatre
GBC - Corporate Management
GBC - Events & Play
GBC - Events & Play Skate Jam
GBC - Killisick Locality
GBC - Localities Netherfield
GBC - Parks & Street Care
GBC - Property Department
GBC - Richard Herrod Centre
GBC Public Protection
Gedling Asian Elders Association
Gedling Borough Arts Association
Gedling Horticultural Society
Gedling Play Forum
Gedling Southbank FC Girls Division
Gedling Southbank Under 9/10 Rovers
Gedling Women's Institute
Haywood Community Association
Haywood Road Pre-School Playgroup

MEMBERS POT

OUTTURN SUMMARY
Members Pot Expenditure 2017/18

£
61,500

61,390

110

Amount
100
380
105
150
300
100
200
300
200
650
285
280
198
300
650
200
600
600
700
300
700
250
100
100
300
350
100
240
400
475
200
900

100
700
300
300
730
485
850
200
300
200
150
500
550
250
800
200
200
140
490
100
500
1,700
1,400
200
825
4,935
325

225
100
400
250
3,204
550
300
100
350
200

No. of Councillors:

Spending their full allocation

Part spending their allocation
Not spending their allocation

Number of Boroughwide grants awarded

Name
HEAT
HEAT Brickyard Youth Club
HOPE

Inspire Culture

International Women's Day

Lambley Parish Council

Leapool Allotment Association

Ley Street Choir

Linby Parish Council

Mapperley All Stars Coaching

Mapperley Golf Club

Mapperley Junior Netball Club

Mapperley, Porchester & District Royal British Legion
Netherfield & Colwick Senior Citizen's Club
Netherfield Boys & Girls Football Club
Netherfield Parents Forum

Netherfield Senior Citizen Line Dancing Association
New Writers UK

Newstead Community Events Group
Newstead Miners Welfare Trust
Nottinghamshire Hospice

Page Whelan (leaflet for charity wrestling evening)
Papplewick & Linby Cricket Club

Papplewick Parish Council

Papplewick Pumping Station

Park Run Gedling

Parkinsons

PDSA Hospital Dunkirk

Phoenix Farm Open Door Project (The Ark)
Poets Corner Neighbourhood Watch Scheme
Porchester Festival Committee

Porchester Guides, Brownies & Rainbows
Quantum Theatre

Railway Children Playgroup

Ravenshead Garden Society

Ravenshead Parish Council

Redhill Young People's Centre

Richard Herrod Centre Community Account
Rushcliffe Avenue Community Centre
Rushcliffe & Gedling Community Voluntary Transport Sck
St John the Baptist Church, Colwick

St John's Church of England Primary School
St Pauls Church Carlton

St. Helen's Baby & Toddler Group

St. Marks Church Woodthorpe

St. Marys Arnold

St. Marys PCC, Newstead

St. Paul's Church

St. Timothys Church

St. Wilfrid's CE Primary School

The Daybrook Crew

The Railway Children Pre-School

The Society of St Vincents De Paul (Good Shepherd)
The Village Lunch

Village Vision

Volunteer Outreach Working

WAIS

Warren Action Group

WE R HERE

Woodborough in Bloom

Woodborough Parish Council

Appendix 4

Amount

200
100
250
48
1,300
800
650
200
200
400
400
200
600
500
610
100

350
300
750
300

45
300
450
100
831
300
100
400
100
600
200
200

300
1,050
350
300
240

200
1,900
400
250
250
225
100
400
450
200
200
100
440
1,500
400
650
1,400
3,450
300
300



