MEMBERS POT

OUTTURN SUMMARY Members Pot Expenditure 2017/18

	£		
Budget 2017/18	61,500	No. of Councillors:	41
		Spending their full allocation	40
		Part spending their allocation	1
Less Total Expenditure	61,390	Not spending their allocation	0
Balance Unspent	110		
•		N 1 (D 1 :1 1 1 1 1 1	4.5

balance onspent			
Breakdown of Grants/Contributions		Number of Boroughwide grants awarded	15
	£		£
Name	Amount	Name	Amount
1st A Porchester Rainbows	100	HEAT	200
1st Burton Joyce Guides	380	HEAT Brickyard Youth Club	100
1st Burton Joyce Rainbows	105	HOPE	250
1st Burton Joyce Scout Group	150	Inspire Culture	48
1st Calverton Girl Guides	300	International Women's Day	1,300
1st Netherfield Brownie Group	100	Lambley Parish Council	800
1st Porchester Scouts, Cubs & Beavers	200	Leapool Allotment Association	650
2nd Burton Joyce Rainbows	300	Ley Street Choir	200
37th Nottingham Company Boys Brigade	200	Linby Parish Council	200
4th Nottingham Girls Brigade	650	Mapperley All Stars Coaching	400
3	285	Mapperley Golf Club	400
Age Concern Carlton & District	280	• • • •	
Age UK Men in Sheds		Mapperley Junior Netball Club	200
All Hallows Church	198	Mapperley, Porchester & District Royal British Legion	600
Arnold Methodist Church Lighthouse Youth Group	300	Netherfield & Colwick Senior Citizen's Club	500
Arnbrook Parents Forum	650	Netherfield Boys & Girls Football Club	610
Arnold Association Neighbourhood Watch Scheme	200	Netherfield Parents Forum	100
Arnold Eagles Girls & Ladies FC	600	Netherfield Senior Citizen Line Dancing Association	50
Arnold in Bloom	600	New Writers UK	350
Arnold Local Area Forum	700	Newstead Community Events Group	300
Arnold Local History Group	300	Newstead Miners Welfare Trust	750
Arnold Methodist Church Mental Health Group	700	Nottinghamshire Hospice	300
Arnold Swimming Club	250	Page Whelan (leaflet for charity wrestling evening)	45
Bestwood Village Christmas Tree Appeal	100	Papplewick & Linby Cricket Club	300
Bethesda Ministries	100	Papplewick Parish Council	450
Bonington Players	300	Papplewick Pumping Station	100
Breatheasy Gedling	350	Park Run Gedling	831
Britannia Court Residents	100	Parkinsons	300
	240		100
Burton Joyce & Bulcote WI		PDSA Hospital Dunkirk	
Burton Joyce Primary School	400	Phoenix Farm Open Door Project (The Ark)	400
Calverton & Gedling Art Society	475	Poets Corner Neighbourhood Watch Scheme	100
Calverton Baptist Church	200	Porchester Festival Committee	600
Calverton Bowls Club	900	Porchester Guides, Brownies & Rainbows	200
Calverton Community Toy Library	90	Quantum Theatre	200
Calverton Parents Forum	100	Railway Children Playgroup	50
Calverton Play Day	700	Ravenshead Garden Society	300
Calverton Preservation Society	300	Ravenshead Parish Council	1,050
Calverton Working Mens Club	300	Redhill Young People's Centre	350
Caribbean Elders Lunch Club	730	Richard Herrod Centre Community Account	300
Carlton Town Football Club	485	Rushcliffe Avenue Community Centre	240
Carlton War Memorial	850	Rushcliffe & Gedling Community Voluntary Transport Sch	h 0
Colwick Tots	200	St John the Baptist Church, Colwick	50
Cornwater Evergreens	300	St John's Church of England Primary School	200
Daybrook Baptist Church	200	St Pauls Church Carlton	1,900
Daybrook Baptist Church Foodbank	150	St. Helen's Baby & Toddler Group	400
Eagles Nest Church	500	St. Marks Church Woodthorpe	250
Flying High Expressive Arts Company	550 550	St. Marys Arnold	250
Foxhill Court Residents	250		225
		St. Marys PCC, Newstead	
Framework	800	St. Paul's Church	100
Friends of Arnot Hill Park	200	St. Timothys Church	400
Friends of Bailey Court Social Club	200	St. Wilfrid's CE Primary School	450
Friends of Good Shepherd School PTA	140	The Daybrook Crew	200
Friends of Onchan Park	490	The Railway Children Pre-School	200
GBC - Bonington Theatre	100	The Society of St Vincents De Paul (Good Shepherd)	100
GBC - Corporate Management	500	The Village Lunch	440
GBC - Events & Play	1,700	Village Vision	1,500
GBC - Events & Play Skate Jam	1,400	Volunteer Outreach Working	400
GBC - Killisick Locality	200	WAIS	650
GBC - Localities Netherfield	825	Warren Action Group	1,400
GBC - Parks & Street Care	4,935	WE R HERE	3,450
GBC - Property Department	325	Woodborough in Bloom	300
GBC - Richard Herrod Centre	89	Woodborough Parish Council	300
GBC Public Protection	225		
Gedling Asian Elders Association	100		
Gedling Borough Arts Association	400		
Gedling Horticultural Society	250		
,			
Gedling Play Forum	3,204		
Gedling Southbank FC Girls Division	550		
Gedling Southbank Under 9/10 Rovers	300		
Gedling Women's Institute	100		
Haywood Community Association	350		
Haywood Road Pre-School Playgroup	200		
			61,390